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SPRING TERM 2025 
JAN: 
Mon  6th STAFF INSET 
Tue  7th            TERM STARTS             
Mon  13th          Splash! Drama for all (Nursery to Y2) 
Mon           20th         Young Voices at the O2 
Mon           27th         Theme week- National story telling week 
Wed           29th         Chinese New Year Meal 
 
FEB: 
Mon    3RD          Children’s Mental Health Week 
Tues            11th         Safer Internet Day 
Fri                14th        ISA Regional cross-country comp  
 

HALF TERM MON 17TH FEB – FRIDAY 21st FEB 
Fri               28th        PTA Coffee & cake meeting 9am (offsite)  
  
MARCH: 
Mon               3rd        Easter Bonnet competition begins  
Thurs              6th        World Book Day 
Fri                   7th         Year 3 Class Trip to Harry Potter Studios 
                                     British Science Week begins 
Wed               19th       Infant Music Festival 
Thurs              20th      Saint Pierre Open Day 
                                     PTA Adults only Decoupage class (7.30-10pm) 
Fri                   21st       Year 6 Class Trip to Braintree Museum  
Mon               24th       Assessment week begins 
Wed               26th       Class Photos 
                                      Years 1-6 Parents’ evening meetings 4-6pm 
Thurs             27th        Years 1-6 Parents’ evening meetings 6-8pm 
Fri                   28th       PTA Arts & Crafts Enrichment (N-Y6) 
                                      EYFS Trip to Southend Sealife Centre 
Mon               31st        Easter Bonnet competition closed 
                                      Young Ballerz Free Basketball Enrichment (Rec-Yr6) 
 
APRIL: 
Weds              2nd       Easter Egg Hunt 
Thurs              3rd       Theatre trip ‘Wicked’ for Y2-6  
Fri                   4th        Easter Bonnet Parade 
 
                                     END OF TERM 12 noon 
 
 

EASTER HOLIDAYS MON 7TH APRIL – TUES 22ND APRIL 
SCHOOL STARTS WED 23rd APRIL 

 
 

SUMMER TERM 2025 
APRIL: 
Tues              22nd       STAFF INSET 
Wed              23rd        TERM STARTS    
Thurs            24th        Science Workshop Day (TBC) 
Sat                 26th        Rugby experience - Women’s 6 nations        
Mon              28th         Bikeability  L1 Y6 
Tues              29th             Bikeability  L2 Y6 
                                      Swimming starts    
Wed             30th         Whole School photo 
                                
MAY 
Thurs             1st          Bikeability  L1 Y4 
Fri                  2nd          Spring Production Rehearsal Am 
Mon               5th          Bank Holiday 
Tues               6th          Spring Production Rehearsal Pm 
Weds             7th          Spring Production Rehearsal Am 
                                      Spring Production Performance at 6pm 
 

Fri                   9th          Public speaking competition begins 
Wed               14th        Residential trip departs 
Fri                  16th         Residential trip returns 
Tues              20th         Swimming Gala 
Thurs            22nd         Junior Music Festival Rehearsal Pm 
 

HALF TERM MON 26TH MAY– FRIDAY 30th MAY 
 
JUNE 
Mon            2nd            Return to school 
Wed            4th             Year 4 Class Trip to The Tower of London 
                                      Public Speaking competition entries deadline 
Mon            9th             Year 6 Resilience workshop 
Wed            11th           Public Speaking competition final (TBC) 
Thurs          12th            Junior Music Festival Rehearsal (at The Cliffs) Am 
                                       Junior Music Festival at the Cliffs Pavillion  
WB Mon     16th           Assessments 
Mon            16th           IRock School (TBC) 
Fri                20th           Sports Day 
Mon            23rd           Reserve Sports Day      
Tues            24th           Move up afternoon  
Wed            25th           Whole school trip  
Fri                27th           Saint Pierre Day- SCHOOL CLOSED 
                                       End of Year reports 
Mon           30th             Prize Giving-6pm (TBC) 
                      
JULY 
Wed           2nd             Year 6 Leaver’s lunch (TBC)        
Thurs         3rd              London Theatre trip (TBC)       
Fri              4th              Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 
                                      END OF TERM 12 noon 
 
Sat             5th              Children’s Art Trail  
Sun            6th              Children’s Art Trail 
 
 
AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS AND ACTIVITIES  
 
*All clubs except teatime and Phonics booster are for Y1-6 
Daily Mon-Fri: Tea-Time Club until 5 pm.  
 

Years 1-6:  
Monday: Cross-country club (7.45am), KS1 choir 

(lunchtime), Art club, 11+ Maths (Y5 only), 
Teatime 

Tuesday: Phonics booster (R-Y2), Teatime 
Wednesday: Baking (advanced sign up), KS2 choir (lunchtime), 

Homework, Multi-Sports, Teatime 
Thursday: Netball (7.45am), 11+ English (Y5 only), Clay 

(advanced sign up), Dodgeball, Teatime 
Friday: Crafts club, Tennis, Teatime 

 
Breakfast Club runs from 8 - 8.45am - £6.50  
Tea-time 3.30-5pm- £7.00. Lateness after 5pm will be charged at an 
additional cost of £25 per fifteen minutes. 
All after school Clubs run from 3.30—4.30pm and cost £7.00.  
 
Clubs will be invoiced half termly in arrears. 
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TERM DATES:   
 
Autumn Term 2024 

 Wednesday 4th September - Friday 13th December (Half Day) 
 Half Term: Monday 21st October – Friday 1st November 
 Christmas Holidays: Monday 16th December - Monday 6th 

January 
Spring Term 2025 

 Tuesday 7th January - Friday 4th April (Half Day) 
 Half Term: Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 
 Easter Holidays: Monday 7th April- Tuesday 22nd April 

Summer Term 2025 
 Wednesday 23rd April - Friday 4th July (Half Day) 
 (Monday 5th May Bank Holiday - and Friday 27th June Saint 

Pierre Day - School Closed) 
 Half Term: Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 
 Summer Holidays: From Monday 7th July 

 
 
TERM DATES:   
Autumn Term 2025 

 Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 12th December (Half Day) 
 Half Term: Monday 20th October – Friday 31st October 
 Christmas Holidays: Monday 15th December – Monday 5th 

January 
 
Spring Term 2026 

 Tuesday 6th January – Friday 27th March (Half Day) 
 Half Term: Monday 16th February - Friday 20th February  
 Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March– Monday 20th April 

 
Summer Term 2026 

 Tuesday 21st April – Thursday 9th July (Half Day) 
 (Monday 4th May Bank Holiday – and Friday 26th June Saint 

Pierre Day - School Closed) 
 Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 
 Summer Holidays: From Friday 10th July 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


